TOWN OF SILVER CREEK BOARD OF CANVASS MEETING MARCH 12, 2024

The Supervisors of the Town Board of the Town of Silver Creek met as a Canvassing Board in the Board Meeting Room following the counting of the Township Election ballots by Election Judges on March 12. Present: Supervisors Greg Hull, Chuck Voss, and Scott Krech; Clerk Alison Oftedahl; Deputy Clerk Katie Anderson; Head Election Judge Phil Sogge, and resident Shele Hull.

The meeting was called to order by Chairman Hull at 10:02 p.m. The Board of Canvass was given the oath for their role. Then, the written Precinct Summary Statement Report certified by the Election Judges was presented by Head Judge Phil Sogge. After reviewing, motion Hull, second Voss to sign the Abstract of Election Results and accept the following results of the March 12, 2024, Election. Motion carried unanimously.

Of 129 ballots cast, the following votes were received:

Supervisor: Three-year term

Gregory Hull 66 Write- in Phil Nightwine 59 Other 4

Clerk: Two-year term

Alison Oftedahl 99 Other 30

Greg Hull was declared elected Supervisor for a three-year term, and Alison Oftedahl was declared elected Clerk for a two-year term.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 10:04 p.m. upon motion Voss, second Krech. Motion carried unanimously.

Respectfully submitted, Alison Oftedahl, Clerk